UDAYSHIVAKUMAR INFRA LIMITED

(Formerly known as UDAYSHIVAKUMAR INFRA PRIVATE LIMITED)

Registered office: 1924A/196, Banashankari Badavane,
Near Nh-4 Bypass Davangere Karnataka India- 577005



CIN: L45309KA2019PLC130901 Email Id: cs@uskinfra.com Website: www.uskinfra.com Telephone No: +918192297009

Date: 05.04.2024

To,	To,
BSE LTD	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Exchange Plaza,
25th Floor, Dalal Street,	Bandra- Kurla Complex,
Mumbai- 400001	Sandra (E), Mumbai – 400051
BSE SCRIP CODE: 543861	NSE EQUITY SYMBOL: USK

ISIN: INEONOY01013

Dear Sir,

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended as on 31st March 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we hereby certify that all activities in relation to share transfer facility for the year ended on 31st March 2024 are maintained by the Company's Share Transfer Agent.

Thank you,

Yours faithfully, For **Udayshivakumar Infra Limited**

Bharti Ramchandani Company Secretary FCS 11651 Ph: 8884990800

Encl: As mentioned above

Date: 03/04/2024

TO

BSE LIMITED

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED

Sub: Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Name of the Company	UDAYSHIVAKUMAR INFRA LIMITED
ISIN	INE0N0Y01013

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Mas Services Limited, a SEBI approved category-I, Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number: INR000000049) during the period from 01st April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024 (both days inclusive).

For Mas Services Limited

For UDAYSHIVAKUMAR INFRA LIMITED

Sharwan Mangla General Manager

COMPANY SECRETARY